600V     SOOW
Issue 4.4, February 2011                   phone: 630-406-9000                    www.tfcable.com                    27
SPECIFICATIONS & STANDARDS
	 UL 62/CSA-C 22.2 No 49
CONSTRUCTION:
	 Conductors:	 Stranded annealed bare copper, ASTM B-174 and UL 62
	 Insulation:	 EPR 105˚C compound class 19, table 8, UL 62
	 Assembly:	 Insulated conductors cabled together

Nominal
Insulation
Thickness
Nominal
Jacket
Thickness
Nominal
 O.D.
Approx.
Weight
Ampacity (1)
30ºC
Ambient Temp.
AWG No. of Stranding inches mm inches mm inches mm lbs/1000 ft A
SOOW18-3 IF-105C-YEL
SOOW18-4 IF-105C-YEL 18 3
4 16 / 30 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.52 0.36
0.39
9.1
9.8
74
87
10.0
7.0
SOOW16-3 IF-105C-YEL
SOOW16-4 IF-105C-YEL 16 3
4 26 / 30 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.52 0.39
0.42
10.1
10.5
90
107
13.0
10.0
SOOW14-3 IF-105C-YEL
SOOW14-4 IF-105C-YEL 14 3
4 41 / 30 0.045 1.14 0.080 2.03 0.52
0.57
13.3
14.4
161
192
18.0
15.0
SOOW12-3 IF-105C-YEL
SOOW12-4 IF-105C-YEL 12 3
4 65 / 30 0.045 1.14 0.095 2.41 0.59
0.64
15.2
16.5
217
261
25.0
20.0
SOOW10-3 IF-105C-YEL
SOOW10-4 IF-105C-YEL 10 3
4 103 / 30 0.045 1.14 0.095 2.41 0.65
0.70
16.5
17.8